

NEW ORLEANS, LA

BATON ROUGE, LA

MIAMI. FL 305.679.5700

WASHINGTON, D.C., CAPITOL HILL 202.203.1000

WASHINGTON, D.C., DOWNTOWN 202.944.1100

THE WOODLANDS, TX 281.296.4400

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE June 13, 2006

Jones Walker Announces New Firm Management Appointments

NEW ORLEANS - Jones, Walker, Waechter, Poitevent, Carrère & Denègre, L.L.P. is pleased to announce the following new firm management appointments: managing partner; board of directors; practice group leaders; and office heads.

Managing Partner: William H. Hines (New Orleans)

The firm recently named the following as members of its newly constituted Board of Directors:

John C. Blackman, IV (Baton Rouge) J. Kelly Duncan (New Orleans) Elizabeth J. Futrell (New Orleans) H. Hughes Grehan (New Orleans) R. Christian Johnsen (Washington, D.C., Capitol Hill) Louis S. Quinn, Jr. (Baton Rouge) David G. Radlauer (New Orleans) Rudolph R. Ramelli (New Orleans)

Practice Group Leaders:

Admiralty & Maritime - Glenn G. Goodier (New Orleans) Business & Commercial Litigation - R. Patrick Vance (New Orleans) Business & Finance - J. Marshall Page III (New Orleans) Corporate & Securities - Curtis R. Hearn (New Orleans) Government Relations - John J. Jaskot (Washington, D.C., Capitol Hill) Labor & Employment - Sidney F. Lewis, V (New Orleans) Real Estate - Robert W. Scheffy, Jr. (Baton Rouge) Tax, Trusts & Estates - Miriam W. Henry (New Orleans)

In addition to the eight practice groups above, the firm has formed multidisciplinary teams which will focus on specific industries: energy, environmental and toxic torts, insurance, banking and financial services, and health care.

Office Heads:

Baton Rouge, LA - B. Michael Mauldin Houston, TX -Lafayette, LA - Norman E. Anseman, III Miami, FL - Thomas F. Morante Washington, D.C. - Thomas F. Morante The Woodlands, TX -

Jones Walker, with more than 200 attorneys, provides a full range of legal services to a sophisticated national and international corporate client base through offices in Florida, Louisiana, Texas and Washington, D.C. For more information, visit www.joneswalker.com.